High Frequency Relay G6K-RF 1
High Frequency Relay
G6K-RF
Surface Mount, 1GHz / 3 GHz Miniature
DPDT, High Frequency Relay
• New Models with 3 GHz band available (“-T” versions)
• Space-saving 1 GHz version with smaller ground terminal footprint
is available. (“-S” versions)
• Handles 1 A, 30 VDC discrete load and 1 W at 1GHz.
• Single-coil latching models available.
• Low coil power consumption: 100 mW.
• Ideal for instrumentation and high-speed LAN network equipment.
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: The above listed models are packaged in trays of 300. They are also available in Tape and Reel packaging.
1. Place “-TR03” before the coil voltage to obtain Tape and Reel packaging, in quantities of 300 pieces per reel.
2. Place “-TR09” before the coil voltage to obtain Tape and Reel packaging, in quantities of 900 pieces per reel.
Examples: G6K-2F-RF-S-TR09 DC5
G6KU-2F-RF-TR03 DC12
3. “-TR03” and “-TR09” is only used to identify the tape quantity when ordering and is not marked on the product, itself.
Specifications
■ Contact Ratings
Note: This value is for a load with V.S.W.R.  1.2
PCB Footprint Max.Load Coil Voltage Non-Latching part number Single-coil latching part number
Standard ground
terminal
(1GHz)
1 A at 30 VDC,
0.3 A at 125 VAC
3 VDC G6K-2F-RF DC3 G6KU-2F-RF DC3
4.5 VDC G6K-2F-RF DC4.5 G6KU-2F-RF DC4.5
5 VDC G6K-2F-RF DC5 G6KU-2F-RF DC5
12 VDC G6K-2F-RF DC12 G6KU-2F-RF DC12
24 VDC G6K-2F-RF DC24 G6KU-2F-RF DC24
Space-saving
ground terminal
(1 GHz)
3 VDC G6K-2F-RF-S DC3 G6KU-2F-RF-S DC3
4.5 VDC G6K-2F-RF-S DC4.5 G6KU-2F-RF-S DC4.5
5 VDC G6K-2F-RF-S DC5 G6KU-2F-RF-S DC5
12 VDC G6K-2F-RF-S DC12 G6KU-2F-RF-S DC12
24 VDC G6K-2F-RF-S DC24 G6KU-2F-RF-S DC24
Space-saving
ground terminal
(3GHz)
3 VDC G6K-2F-RF-T DC3 G6KU-2F-RF-T DC3
4.5 VDC G6K-2F-RF-T DC4.5 G6KU-2F-RF-T DC4.5
5 VDC G6K-2F-RF-T DC5 G6KU-2F-RF-T DC5
12 VDC G6K-2F-RF-T DC12 G6KU-2F-RF-T DC12
24 VDC G6K-2F-RF-T DC24 G6KU-2F-RF-T DC24